of India. 

TRANSFER TO RESERVES 

The Board of Directors has decided to retain the entire amount of profit for the Financial Year 2024-25 in the 
distributable retained earnings.  

SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 24,00,00,000.00 (Twenty-Four Crores Only) divided into 
2,40,00,000.00 (Two Crores Forty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.  

During the year under review, the issued, subscribed, and paid-up equity share capital of the Company as of 31st 
March 2024, was 1,71,99,448 equity shares at Rs. 10.00/- each. Subsequently, on 24th September 2024, there was

[...]

aligning their interests with the long-term goals of the Company. 

 Eligibility: Permanent employees of the Company, its subsidiaries, and its holding company, excluding 
promoters and directors holding more than 10% of the equity shares of the Company. 

 Maximum Options: Up to 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) stock options may be granted under the 
scheme. 

 Vesting Period: Options shall vest over a minimum period of 1 year and a maximum of 4 years, in equal 
annual tranches of 25%. 

 Exercise Price: Not less than the face value of the equity shares (₹10 per share).